
Howard Hammersley Photograph Collection

Box: Folder Description # Separated
1 1 Howard Hammersley (personal photographs)
1 2 Hammersley Civilian Shots (miscellaneous)
1 3 Steeple Morden England (Oct 1942)
1 4 Air Ministry Photograph (June 1943)
1 5 1st Combat Camera Unit
1 6 Mediterranean Allied Air Force
1 7 Mediterranean Allied Air Force
1 8 Mediterranean Allied Air Force
1 9 Mediterranean Allied Air Force

2 1 Mediterranean Allied Air Force 3
2 2 Mediterranean Allied Air Force (Jan 1944)
2 3 Mediterranean Allied Air Force (March 1944)
2 4 Mediterranean Allied Air Force (May-Dec 1944)
2 5 Mediterranean Allied Air Force (Jan-Apr 1945)
2 6 RAF Field Press (Apr-Jun 1943)
2 7 RAF Field Press (July 1943)
2 8 RAF Field Press (Aug-Nov 1943)
2 9 1st Tactical Air Force

9th AAF Combat Cav. Unit
5th Photo Group (Mar 1945)
1. Undated Materials
2. April 1943

2 10 RAF Field Press (Jun-Oct) 1944)
2 11 12th Air Force

3 1 12th Air Force (Mar-Dec 1944/Jan-Mar 1945)
3 2 12'h Air Force (April & Sept 1945)
3 3 XV Air Force Service Command
3 4 465th Bomb Group (Mar 1945)

459th Bomb Group
15th Air Force (April 1945)

3 5 The Combat Photographer 1
3 6 Northwest African Air Force
3 7 North Africa - General 1
3 8 North Africa - Coastline
3 9 Unknown Bombings 4
3 10 Unknown Coastlines
3 11 France
3 12 Greece 20
3 13 Cuserta, Italy 1
3 14 Monte Cassino, Italy



4 1 Operation Strangle #2 22
4 2 Paratroopers 1
4 3 Paratrooper Training
4 4 Paratrooper Training #2
4 5 Planes in Flight
4 6 Planes in Flight #2
4 7 Planes in Flight #3
4 8 Planes in Flight #4 15
4 9 Wrecked Planes 11
4 10 Ploesti 1
4 11 Russia - General
4 12 Soldiers 4
4 13 Tito
4 14 Total Unknowns 1

5 1 Italy - General
5 2 Rome and Florence, Italy
5 3 Southwestern Virginia, Inc. (Letter & Map)
5 4 Unknown Artwork
5 5 Christmas
5 6 Booklets Cassino 1944 15th AF (2)
5 7 Book MAAF FOTO Italy 1945

MAAF Patch
5 8 304th Bomb Wing A-2 Section Photographic Guide
5 9 Corkscrew and Husky
5 10 Scenes from Algiers
5 11 Bomb Strike Photography
5 12 A Typical Day for the Combat Photographer
5 13 Retreating Axis Forces
5 14 Bombing Missions with the NW African AF
5 15 Flying Boat Rescue
5 16 Northwest African Air Forces
5 17 Christmas
5 18 Movie Stars and Celebrities
5 19 Man's Best Friend
5 20 Comic Candids of the AAF
5 21 Scenes from North Africa
5 22 Operation Plaster
5 23 A Fortress Goes Down
5 24 Common Duties of the Combat Photographer
5 25 Ploesti, Monte Cassino, Vesuvius

Letter from the President of the United States
5 26 Invasion of South France

The Bombing of Florence and Pisa
5 27 Other Sides of the War
5 28 Attack on Nazi Post



5 29 Air Raid on La Spezia
5 30 The RAF Lands in Greece! Bombing of Rome

6 1 The Third Photographic Reconnaissance Group
6 2 A Flying Fortress Attack
6 3 Results of Allied Air Raids
6 4 Leaders Support Allied Troops
6 5 Reconnaissance Photography
6 6 Miscellaneous Photos: Marshall and King George
6 7 Aircraft in the Air; Sicily, Italy
6 8 Reconnaissance Photography #2
6 9 Leaders Support Allied Troops
6 10 A Flying Fortress Attack #2
6 11 Miscellaneous Photos
6 12 Originals - Aerial Photographs of Rome
6 13 Results of Allied Air Raids #2
6 14 Operation Strangle 15
6 15 Scenes from World War II 2
6 16 The Children 4
6 17 Nose Art
6 18 France: B-26 Shot Down 1
6 19 Faces from the Mediterranean Theatre 2
6 20 Mediterranean Allied Air Forces 2
6 21 Audio Tapes of Howard Hammersley (2)
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Combat Photographer
Mediterranean Allied Air Force
Faces from the Mediterranean Theatre
France B-26 Shot Down
The Children
Scenes from WWII
Airfield
Bombers in Flight - P10esti
Paratroopers
Operation Strangle Photo Book
Operation Strangle
Operation Strangle #2
Operation Strangle #3
Destruction, Bombing Runs, Fallen Planes
Wrecked Planes
Soldiers
Visiting Russians

Number
2
2
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
50
15
22
28
22
11
4
30



8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

I
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

British Paratroopers 17
Greece 20
B-17 Crew with Interrogator 10
Cuserta, Italy I
Unknown Bombings 4
North Africa - Coastline I
North Africa - General I
The Combat Photographer I
Mediterranean Allied Air Force 3
Planes in Flight 15
"Third Photographic Group" History Book I book
Photobook "Rome MAP.R.W. 1944" I book
News Clippings (war progress, Brush Off Club, WABOCs)
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Photographs (2)

Newspaper Clippings
Maps of Rome (2)


