## **Howard Hammersley Photograph Collection**

Box:	Folder	Description	# Separated
1	1	Howard Hammersley (personal photographs)	•
1	2	Hammersley Civilian Shots (miscellaneous)	
1	3	Steeple Morden England (Oct 1942)	
1	4	Air Ministry Photograph (June 1943)	
1	5	1 <sup>st</sup> Combat Camera Unit	
1	6	Mediterranean Allied Air Force	
1	7	Mediterranean Allied Air Force	
1	8	Mediterranean Allied Air Force	
1	9	Mediterranean Allied Air Force	
2	1	Mediterranean Allied Air Force	3
2 2 2	2	Mediterranean Allied Air Force (Jan 1944)	
2	3	Mediterranean Allied Air Force (March 1944)	
2	4	Mediterranean Allied Air Force (May-Dec 1944)	
2 2 2	5	Mediterranean Allied Air Force (Jan-Apr 1945)	
2	6	RAF Field Press (Apr-Jun 1943)	
2	7	RAF Field Press (July 1943)	
2	8	RAF Field Press (Aug-Nov 1943)	
2	9	1 <sup>st</sup> Tactical Air Force	
		9 <sup>th</sup> AAF Combat Cav. Unit	
		5 <sup>th</sup> Photo Group (Mar 1945)	
		1. Undated Materials	
		2. April 1943	
2	10	RAF Field Press (Jun-Oct) 1944)	
2	11	12 <sup>th</sup> Air Force	
3	1	12 <sup>th</sup> Air Force (Mar-Dec 1944/Jan-Mar 1945)	
3	2	12 <sup>th</sup> Air Force (April & Sept 1945)	
3	3	XV Air Force Service Command	
3	4	465 <sup>th</sup> Bomb Group (Mar 1945)	
		459 <sup>th</sup> Bomb Group	
		15 <sup>th</sup> Air Force (April 1945)	
3	5	The Combat Photographer	1
3	6	Northwest African Air Force	
3	7	North Africa – General	1
3	8	North Africa – Coastline	
3	9	Unknown Bombings	4
3	10	Unknown Coastlines	
3	11	France	
3	12	Greece	20
3	13	Cuserta, Italy	1
3	14	Monte Cassino, Italy	

	4	1	Operation Strangle #2	22
	4	2	Paratroopers	1
	4	3	Paratrooper Training	
	4	4	Paratrooper Training #2	
	4	5	Planes in Flight	
	4	6	Planes in Flight #2	
	4	7	Planes in Flight #3	1.5
	4	8	Planes in Flight #4	15
	4	9	Wrecked Planes	11
	4	10	Ploesti	1
	4	11	Russia - General	
	4	12	Soldiers	4
	4	13	Tito	_
	4	14	Total Unknowns	1
	5	1	Italy – General	
	5	2	Rome and Florence, Italy	
	5	3	Southwestern Virginia, Inc. (Letter & Map)	
	5	4	Unknown Artwork	
	5	5	Christmas	
	5	6	Booklets Cassino 1944 15 <sup>th</sup> AF (2)	
	5	7	Book MAAF FOTO Italy 1945	
			MAAF Patch	
	5	8	304 <sup>th</sup> Bomb Wing A-2 Section Photographic Guide	
	5	9	Corkscrew and Husky	
	5	10	Scenes from Algiers	
	5	11	Bomb Strike Photography	
•	5	12	A Typical Day for the Combat Photographer	
	5	13	Retreating Axis Forces	,
	5	14	Bombing Missions with the NW African AF	
	5	15	Flying Boat Rescue	
	5	16	Northwest African Air Forces	
	5	17	Christmas	
	5	18	Movie Stars and Celebrities	
	5	19	Man's Best Friend	
	5	20	Comic Candids of the AAF	
	5	21	Scenes from North Africa	
	5	22	Operation Plaster	
	5	23	A Fortress Goes Down	
	5	24	Common Duties of the Combat Photographer	
	5	25	Ploesti, Monte Cassino, Vesuvius	
	~	and the	Letter from the President of the United States	
	5	26	Invasion of South France	
	_	~~	The Bombing of Florence and Pisa	
	5	27	Other Sides of the War	
	5	28	Attack on Nazi Post	
	J	<b>~</b> ∪	A AUGUVAN OAR A YULDA I UST	H

5	29	Air Raid on La Spezia	
5	30	The RAF Lands in Greece/Bombing of Rome	
6	1	The Third Photographic Reconnaissance Group	
6	2	A Flying Fortress Attack	
6	3	Results of Allied Air Raids	
6	4	Leaders Support Allied Troops	
6	5	Reconnaissance Photography	
6	6	Miscellaneous Photos: Marshall and King George	
6	7	Aircraft in the Air; Sicily, Italy	
6	8	Reconnaissance Photography #2	
6	9	Leaders Support Allied Troops	
6	10	A Flying Fortress Attack #2	
6	11	Miscellaneous Photos	
6	12	Originals – Aerial Photographs of Rome	
6	13	Results of Allied Air Raids #2	
6	14	Operation Strangle	15
6	15	Scenes from World War II	2
6	16	The Children	4
6	17	Nose Art	
6	18	France: B-26 Shot Down	1
6	19	Faces from the Mediterranean Theatre	2
6	20	Mediterranean Allied Air Forces	2
6	21	Audio Tapes of Howard Hammersley (2)	

## **OVERSIZE**

Box: Folder		Contents	Number
7	1	Combat Photographer	2
		Mediterranean Allied Air Force	2
		Faces from the Mediterranean Theatre	1
		France B-26 Shot Down	1
		The Children	4
		Scenes from WWII	2
		Airfield	1
		Bombers in Flight – Ploesti	1
		Paratroopers	1
7	2	Operation Strangle Photo Book	50
7	3	Operation Strangle	15
7	4	Operation Strangle #2	22
7	5	Operation Strangle #3	28
7	6	Destruction, Bombing Runs, Fallen Planes	22
7	7	Wrecked Planes	11
		Soldiers	4
7	8	Visiting Russians	30

8	1	British Paratroopers	17
8	2	Greece	20
8	3	B-17 Crew with Interrogator	10
8	4	Cuserta, Italy	1
		Unknown Bombings	.4
		North Africa – Coastline	1
		North Africa – General	1
		The Combat Photographer	1
		Mediterranean Allied Air Force	3
8	5	Planes in Flight	15
8	6	"Third Photographic Group" History Book	1 book
8	7	Photobook "Rome M.A.P.R.W. 1944"	1 book
8	8	News Clippings (war progress, Brush Off Club,	WABOCs)

OVERSIZE Folder 1 Photographs (2)

Newspaper Clippings Maps of Rome (2) Folder 2